
ISCPA EMPLOYER DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY BOARD 
MEMBERS 2015‐2016 
 
Amanda Wilhelmi, Senior Internal Recruiter Midwest Region 
Aerotek 
1933 N. Meacham, Schaumburg, IL 60173 
847‐273‐7988 
amwilhel@aerotek.com 
www.aerotekcareers.com 
 
Tom Padilla, PSC/PSE HR Manager ** 
Argonne National Laboratory 
630.252.3032 
tpadilla@anl.gov 
 
Jennifer Art, PRC ** 
Recruitment Manager – Finance Services Division 
Americas North Recruiting Team 
Caterpillar Inc. 
100 NE Adams St. 
Peoria, IL  61629 
309.494.0588 
Art_Jen@cat.com 
www.caterpillar.com 
 
Drew Butts, Talent Acquisition Manager 
Enterprise Rent‐a‐Car 
1050N Lombard Rd, Lombard, IL 60148 
630.693.2911 
Andrew.E.Butts@ehi.com 
www.enterprise.com 
 
Shana Kirshtner, Manager; Recruiting 
Hub Group 
2000 Clearwater Drive, Oak Brook, IL  60523 
630.795.2164 
skirshtner@hubgroup.com 
www.hubgroup.com 
 
Dr. Beth Dalton ** 
Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources  
Kildeer Countryside Community Consolidated School District 96 
1050 Ivy Hall Lane 
Buffalo Grove, IL  60089 
847.459.4260 
bdalton@kcsd96.org 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Daniel Persico, Talent Acquisition Leader, Great Lakes Region  
McGladrey LLP 
One S. Wacker Drive, Suite 800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
312.634.4480 
daniel.persico@mcgladrey.com 
 
Geoff Pignatiello, Manager, Tax Services 
McGladrey LLP 
20 N. Martingale Road, Suite 500  
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
847.413.6423 
Geoff.Pignatiello@mcgladrey.com 
 
Vincenza Giannini, RN, MSN 
Senior Manager, Human Resources 
Northshore University Health Systems 
2650 Ridge Ave.  Ste. 1206 
Evanston, IL  60201 
847.570.2392 
vgiannini@northshore.org 
 
Amy Elstein, Senior Recruiter 
Northshore University Health Systems 
2650 Ridge Ave.  Ste. 1206 
Evanston, IL  60201 
847.982.6068 
aelstein@northshore.org 
 
Dr. Pete Hannigan, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources 
Schaumburg Township Elementary School District 54 
524 E Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60194 
847.357.5035 
PeteHannigan@sd54.k12.il.us  
 
Arlene Hawks, Executive Director ** 
SciTech Hands‐on Children’s Museum 
18 West Benton Street 
Aurora, IL  60506 
630.859.3434  ext. 217 
director@scitechchildrensmuseum.org 
www.scitechmuseum.org 
 
Erica Pohl, Senior Associate ** 
Talent Acquisition & Human Resources 
SmithBucklin 
330 N. Wabash  Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL  60611 
312.673.5363 
epohl@smithbucklin.com 



www.smithbucklin.com 
 
Patricia Liegel 
Senior Corporate Recruiter 
Sogeti USA – Chicago Unit 
708.876.8276 – Office 
847.373.3309 – Mobile 
Patricia.Liegel‐Hennessy@us.sogeti.com 
 
Patricia Witkowski, HR ** 
US DEA 
230 S. Dearborn, Ste. 1200 
Chicago, IL  60604 
312.353.2016 
Patricia.A.Witkowski@usdoj.gov 
www.dea.gov 
 
 


